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 Spotter Reports 
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 The following are unofficial snowfall observations taken during the 

 April 2, 2018 storm that affected our region. This summary also is 

 available on our home page at weather.gov/phi 

  

 ********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL******************** 

  

 LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS                    

                      SNOWFALL           OF  

                      /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 

  

 DELAWARE 

  

 ...New Castle County... 



    New Castle County Ai     T   200 PM  4/02  ASOS                     

  

 NEW JERSEY 

  

 ...Atlantic County... 

    Atlantic City Intl A     T   200 PM  4/02  ASOS                     

  

 ...Burlington County... 

    Florence               0.8  1101 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    2 SW Burlington Twp    0.7   815 AM  4/02  Snow and sleet           

    Delran Twp             0.5   915 AM  4/02  NWS Employee             

    Mount Holly WFO        0.3   200 PM  4/02  NWS Office               

    Mount Laurel           0.3  1149 AM  4/02  Social Media             

  

 ...Hunterdon County... 

    Whitehouse Station     6.0   927 AM  4/02  Broadcast Media          

    Lebanon                5.7   930 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    2 W Cloverhill         5.5   900 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 NE High Bridge       5.3   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Stanton                5.3  1130 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Readington Twp         5.2  1021 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    2 NE Byram             5.2   900 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 



    Kingwood Twp           5.0   901 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    4 N Clinton Twp.       4.5   915 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Flemington             4.5   933 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    3 E Flemington         4.4   806 AM  4/02  Co-Op Observer           

    2 E Flemington         3.8   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 WSW Clinton          2.9   830 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Mercer County... 

    1 ENE Princeton Twp    2.8   945 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Ewing                  0.8  1004 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Yardville              0.5   829 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

  

 ...Middlesex County... 

    South Plainfield       4.3   932 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Woodbridge             4.0   915 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Hopelawn               3.0   930 AM  4/02  Public                   

    Edison                 2.6   955 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    1 WNW South Brunswic   2.0   900 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 SE New Brunswick     1.9   800 AM  4/02  Co-Op Observer           

    2 E New Brunswick      1.7   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Monmouth County... 



    Colts Neck             3.0  1000 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Freehold               2.5  1030 AM  4/02  Co-Op Observer           

    Shrewsbury             2.2  1119 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Tinton Falls           2.0   915 AM  4/02  Broadcast Media          

    Keyport                1.5  1013 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Clarksburg             1.5  1046 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Spring Lake            1.2  1125 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    1 SW Long Branch       1.0   900 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Morris County... 

    Green Pond             7.3  1112 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Parsippany             7.2  1007 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Millington             7.1   908 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    3 WSW Riverdale        7.0  1125 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Randolph Twp           6.8  1030 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Butler                 6.8   957 AM  4/02  Public                   

    Morris Plains          6.6   937 AM  4/02  Public                   

    Pine Brook             6.5  1048 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Budd Lake              6.5   915 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Denville               6.3  1100 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Montville              6.2  1040 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Morristown             6.1  1200 PM  4/02  Trained Spotter          



    Jefferson Twp          6.0  1100 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Marcella               6.0  1114 AM  4/02  Public                   

    Mount Arlington        6.0  1000 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    5 SE Dover             6.0   900 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 E Randolph Twp.      5.6   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Schooleys Mountain     5.5  1128 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    3 S Green Pond         5.3   850 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 W Livingston         5.3   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Rockaway               5.0   855 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    2 W Mendham            5.0   830 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Boonton                5.0   806 AM  4/02  Co-Op Observer           

  

 ...Ocean County... 

    Lakewood               0.5   915 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    2 NNE Brick Twp.       0.5   930 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Somerset County... 

    Bernards Twp           7.5  1000 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Basking Ridge          6.9  1029 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Bridgewater Twp        6.5  1000 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    1 NNE Peapack And Gl   6.0   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Raritan                6.0  1026 AM  4/02  Social Media             



    2 SSE Warren Twp.      5.6   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Hillsborough           4.5   952 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Somerville             4.3  1100 AM  4/02  0.46" water equivalent.  

    Watchung               4.0  1015 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Middlebush             3.0  1222 PM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    3 NE Franklin Twp.     3.0   900 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 ENE Franklin Twp     2.3   820 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 SE Hillsborough Tw   2.1   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    6 SW Franklin Twp.     1.4   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Sussex County... 

    Highland Lakes         7.4  1221 PM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Stockholm              7.0  1203 PM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Sparta                 7.0  1220 PM  4/02  NWS Employee             

    Sparta Twp             6.5  1059 AM  4/02  At Sparta Lake           

    Hardyston Twp          6.4  1030 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Vernon                 6.0  1045 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Newton                 6.0  1006 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    4 SW Wantage           5.5  1151 AM  4/02  NWS Employee             

    1 NNE Sussex           5.5   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Wantage                5.0  1124 AM  4/02  Public                   

    Sussex                 5.0   843 AM  4/02  Social Media             



  

 ...Warren County... 

    Hackettstown           6.0  1236 PM  4/02  Public                   

    Allamuchy              6.0   952 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Blairstown             5.8   900 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    4 NE Columbia          5.8   900 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Hope                   5.8  1231 PM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Oxford                 5.5  1151 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Knowlton               5.0   800 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Washington             4.5   857 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Stewartsville          4.5   915 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Greenwich Twp          4.5   947 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 PENNSYLVANIA 

  

 ...Berks County... 

    2 ESE Fleetwood        5.5   809 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Boyertown              5.5   912 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Huffs Church           5.3   959 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    3 SSW Mohnton          4.6   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 WNW New Morgan       4.5   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Spring Twp             3.5   856 AM  4/02  Social Media             



    2 E Oley               3.5   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Douglassville          3.3   900 AM  4/02  Broadcast Media          

    4 SW Reading           3.1   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Bucks County... 

    2 NW Perkasie          2.1   805 AM  4/02  Co-Op Observer           

    Furlong                1.6   956 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Langhorne              1.3   930 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Carbon County... 

    Albrightsville         7.0  1028 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Summit Hill            6.8   930 AM  4/02  Public                   

    3 N Danielsville       5.5   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Lehighton              5.0   800 AM  4/02  Co-Op Observer           

  

 ...Chester County... 

    1 SSW East Nantmeal    2.5  1100 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Parkesburg             0.5   831 AM  4/02  Social Media             

  

 ...Lehigh County... 

    Neffs                  4.9  1046 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    New Tripoli            4.9   925 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          



    Salisbury Twp          4.8  1000 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    2 S Emmaus             4.5   924 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Macungie               4.3   900 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Emmaus                 4.2  1046 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    S Allentown            4.2   902 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    1 ESE Neffs            4.0   809 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Lehigh Valley Intl A   3.9   200 PM  4/02  ASOS                     

    Allentown              3.4  1233 PM  4/02  Social Media             

  

 ...Monroe County... 

    Tobyhanna              9.0  1200 PM  4/02  Elevation: 1965 ft.      

    Bartonsville           7.5  1152 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Bossardsville          7.2  1004 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Blakeslee              7.0   930 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    5 W Stroudsburg        6.8   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Pocono Summit          6.4  1000 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Kunkletown             6.0  1224 PM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Coolbaugh              4.0  1223 PM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Stroudsburg            3.0   808 AM  4/02  Dept of Highways         

  

 ...Montgomery County... 

    Gilbertsville          4.0   854 AM  4/02  Public                   



    1 SSW Geryville        3.5   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Lower Pottsgrove Twp   3.0  1116 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Graterford             2.5   849 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Montgomeryville        1.5  1049 AM  4/02  Public                   

    Collegeville           1.0   900 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 SW Lansdale          1.0   900 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    8 ESE Schwenksville    1.0   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    North Wales            0.7   800 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Wyncote                0.3   845 AM  4/02  CoCoRaHS                 

    Wynnewood              0.3   854 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

  

 ...Northampton County... 

    Pen Argyl              6.0  1000 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Forks Twp              5.1   930 AM  4/02  Public                   

    Bushkill Center        5.0  1144 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Upper Nazareth Twp     4.7   821 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Beersville             4.5  1234 PM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Hanover Twp            4.5   855 AM  4/02  Social Media             

    Martins Creek          4.3   935 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

    Hellertown             3.5   930 AM  4/02  Trained Spotter          

  

 ...Philadelphia County... 



    Spring Garden            T   851 AM  4/02  Broadcast Media          

    Philadelphia Intl Ai     T   840 AM  4/02  ASOS                     

    Philadelphia             T   849 AM  4/02  Broadcast Media          

  

 && 

  

 *****METADATA***** 

 :4/02/2018,  200 PM, DE, New Castle, New Castle County Airport, , , 39.67800, -75.60600, SNOW, T, Inch, ASOS, 

 :4/02/2018,  200 PM, NJ, Atlantic, Atlantic City Intl Airport, , , 39.45700, -74.57700, SNOW, T, Inch, ASOS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1101 AM, NJ, Burlington, Florence, , , 40.11000, -74.79450, SNOW, 0.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  815 AM, NJ, Burlington, Burlington Twp, 2, SW, 40.03000, -74.85000, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, NWS Employee, Snow and sleet 

 :4/02/2018,  915 AM, NJ, Burlington, Delran Twp, , , 40.01000, -74.95000, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, NWS Employee, 

 :4/02/2018,  200 PM, NJ, Burlington, Mount Holly WFO, , , 40.01000, -74.79400, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, NWS Office, 

 :4/02/2018, 1149 AM, NJ, Burlington, Mount Laurel, , , 39.93380, -74.92820, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  927 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Whitehouse Station, , , 40.61538, -74.77044, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Broadcast Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  930 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Lebanon, , , 40.64390, -74.83510, SNOW, 5.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Cloverhill, 2, W, 40.49230, -74.83050, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, High Bridge, 4, NE, 40.72608, -74.84326, SNOW, 5.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1130 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Stanton, , , 40.57510, -74.83767, SNOW, 5.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1021 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Readington Twp, , , 40.57000, -74.80000, SNOW, 5.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Byram, 2, NE, 40.45471, -75.03180, SNOW, 5.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  901 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Kingwood Twp, , , 40.48000, -75.03000, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Social Media, 



 :4/02/2018,  915 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Clinton Twp., 4, N, 40.68717, -74.85748, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  933 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Flemington, , , 40.50910, -74.86030, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  806 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Flemington, 3, E, 40.51670, -74.80000, SNOW, 4.4, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Flemington, 2, E, 40.50830, -74.81520, SNOW, 3.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  830 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Clinton, 3, WSW, 40.62022, -74.98278, SNOW, 2.9, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  945 AM, NJ, Mercer, Princeton Twp, 1, ENE, 40.37730, -74.65480, SNOW, 2.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1004 AM, NJ, Mercer, Ewing, , , 40.26540, -74.80120, SNOW, 0.8, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  829 AM, NJ, Mercer, Yardville, , , 40.17820, -74.66260, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  932 AM, NJ, Middlesex, South Plainfield, , , 40.57540, -74.41530, SNOW, 4.3, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  915 AM, NJ, Middlesex, Woodbridge, , , 40.55470, -74.28580, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  930 AM, NJ, Middlesex, Hopelawn, , , 40.52705, -74.29292, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Public, 

 :4/02/2018,  955 AM, NJ, Middlesex, Edison, , , 40.52880, -74.36930, SNOW, 2.6, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Middlesex, South Brunswick, 1, WNW, 40.40990, -74.57300, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Middlesex, New Brunswick, 3, SE, 40.46670, -74.43330, SNOW, 1.9, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Middlesex, New Brunswick, 2, E, 40.48474, -74.41031, SNOW, 1.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1000 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Colts Neck, , , 40.28761, -74.17237, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1030 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Freehold, , , 40.31420, -74.25110, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :4/02/2018, 1119 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Shrewsbury, , , 40.32660, -74.05970, SNOW, 2.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  915 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Tinton Falls, , , 40.27240, -74.08920, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Broadcast Media, 

 :4/02/2018, 1013 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Keyport, , , 40.43200, -74.20150, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1046 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Clarksburg, , , 40.18860, -74.44110, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1125 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Spring Lake, , , 40.15270, -74.02740, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, Social Media, 



 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Long Branch, 1, SW, 40.29695, -74.00151, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1112 AM, NJ, Morris, Green Pond, , , 41.01720, -74.47810, SNOW, 7.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1007 AM, NJ, Morris, Parsippany, , , 40.85940, -74.42390, SNOW, 7.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  908 AM, NJ, Morris, Millington, , , 40.67720, -74.51810, SNOW, 7.1, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018, 1125 AM, NJ, Morris, Riverdale, 3, WSW, 40.96900, -74.37095, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1030 AM, NJ, Morris, Randolph Twp, , , 40.85000, -74.57000, SNOW, 6.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  957 AM, NJ, Morris, Butler, , , 40.99950, -74.34630, SNOW, 6.8, Inch, Public, 

 :4/02/2018,  937 AM, NJ, Morris, Morris Plains, , , 40.83610, -74.48140, SNOW, 6.6, Inch, Public, 

 :4/02/2018, 1048 AM, NJ, Morris, Pine Brook, , , 40.86038, -74.34043, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  915 AM, NJ, Morris, Budd Lake, , , 40.87330, -74.73710, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018, 1100 AM, NJ, Morris, Denville, , , 40.89232, -74.47738, SNOW, 6.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1040 AM, NJ, Morris, Montville, , , 40.91482, -74.38376, SNOW, 6.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1200 PM, NJ, Morris, Morristown, , , 40.79000, -74.48000, SNOW, 6.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1100 AM, NJ, Morris, Jefferson Twp, , , 40.96000, -74.59000, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1114 AM, NJ, Morris, Marcella, , , 40.98704, -74.47432, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Public, 

 :4/02/2018, 1000 AM, NJ, Morris, Mount Arlington, , , 40.91440, -74.63990, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Morris, Dover, 5, SE, 40.81778, -74.48978, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Morris, Randolph Twp., 2, E, 40.83980, -74.54320, SNOW, 5.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1128 AM, NJ, Morris, Schooleys Mountain, , , 40.79927, -74.81378, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  850 AM, NJ, Morris, Green Pond, 3, S, 40.96583, -74.48778, SNOW, 5.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Morris, Livingston, 3, W, 40.77797, -74.39920, SNOW, 5.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  855 AM, NJ, Morris, Rockaway, , , 40.90040, -74.51360, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 



 :4/02/2018,  830 AM, NJ, Morris, Mendham, 2, W, 40.77272, -74.62908, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  806 AM, NJ, Morris, Boonton, , , 40.90510, -74.40950, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :4/02/2018,  915 AM, NJ, Ocean, Lakewood, , , 40.09480, -74.21190, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  930 AM, NJ, Ocean, Brick Twp., 2, NNE, 40.07966, -74.09894, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1000 AM, NJ, Somerset, Bernards Twp, , , 40.68000, -74.58000, SNOW, 7.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1029 AM, NJ, Somerset, Basking Ridge, , , 40.70610, -74.54970, SNOW, 6.9, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1000 AM, NJ, Somerset, Bridgewater Twp, , , 40.60000, -74.62000, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Somerset, Peapack And Gladstone, 1, NNE, 40.73434, -74.64776, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1026 AM, NJ, Somerset, Raritan, , , 40.57200, -74.64180, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Somerset, Warren Twp., 2, SSE, 40.61485, -74.49939, SNOW, 5.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  952 AM, NJ, Somerset, Hillsborough, , , 40.47760, -74.62682, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1100 AM, NJ, Somerset, Somerville, , , 40.57000, -74.61000, SNOW, 4.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 0.46" water equivalent. 

 :4/02/2018, 1015 AM, NJ, Somerset, Watchung, , , 40.64390, -74.43770, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1222 PM, NJ, Somerset, Middlebush, , , 40.49760, -74.52932, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Somerset, Franklin Twp., 3, NE, 40.49980, -74.51141, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  820 AM, NJ, Somerset, Franklin Twp, 4, ENE, 40.50058, -74.48752, SNOW, 2.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Somerset, Hillsborough Twp., 4, SE, 40.46773, -74.62179, SNOW, 2.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Somerset, Franklin Twp., 6, SW, 40.40787, -74.61985, SNOW, 1.4, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1221 PM, NJ, Sussex, Highland Lakes, , , 41.17732, -74.46877, SNOW, 7.4, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1203 PM, NJ, Sussex, Stockholm, , , 41.08954, -74.51710, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1220 PM, NJ, Sussex, Sparta, , , 41.03343, -74.63849, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, NWS Employee, 

 :4/02/2018, 1059 AM, NJ, Sussex, Sparta Twp, , , 41.03000, -74.62000, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, At Sparta Lake 



 :4/02/2018, 1030 AM, NJ, Sussex, Hardyston Twp, , , 41.10000, -74.53000, SNOW, 6.4, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1045 AM, NJ, Sussex, Vernon, , , 41.19843, -74.48321, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018, 1006 AM, NJ, Sussex, Newton, , , 41.05000, -74.75000, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018, 1151 AM, NJ, Sussex, Wantage, 4, SW, 41.23600, -74.65000, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, NWS Employee, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Sussex, Sussex, 1, NNE, 41.22830, -74.60330, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1124 AM, NJ, Sussex, Wantage, , , 41.24400, -74.55000, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Public, 

 :4/02/2018,  843 AM, NJ, Sussex, Sussex, , , 41.21000, -74.61000, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018, 1236 PM, NJ, Warren, Hackettstown, , , 40.85380, -74.82540, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Public, 

 :4/02/2018,  952 AM, NJ, Warren, Allamuchy, , , 40.92177, -74.81017, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Warren, Blairstown, , , 40.98000, -74.98000, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Warren, Columbia, 4, NE, 40.97842, -75.03293, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1231 PM, NJ, Warren, Hope, , , 40.91110, -74.96780, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1151 AM, NJ, Warren, Oxford, , , 40.81210, -74.99580, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Warren, Knowlton, , , 40.93038, -75.02795, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  857 AM, NJ, Warren, Washington, , , 40.75930, -74.98290, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  915 AM, NJ, Warren, Stewartsville, , , 40.69371, -75.11101, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  947 AM, NJ, Warren, Greenwich Twp, , , 40.67000, -75.12000, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  809 AM, PA, Berks, Fleetwood, 2, ESE, 40.44292, -75.78721, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  912 AM, PA, Berks, Boyertown, , , 40.33140, -75.63610, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  959 AM, PA, Berks, Huffs Church, , , 40.44676, -75.61908, SNOW, 5.3, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, PA, Berks, Mohnton, 3, SSW, 40.24693, -75.99808, SNOW, 4.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, PA, Berks, New Morgan, 2, WNW, 40.18221, -75.92457, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 



 :4/02/2018,  856 AM, PA, Berks, Spring Twp, , , 40.30000, -76.03000, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, PA, Berks, Oley, 2, E, 40.38947, -75.75414, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, PA, Berks, Douglassville, , , 40.25787, -75.72630, SNOW, 3.3, Inch, Broadcast Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, PA, Berks, Reading, 4, SW, 40.31625, -75.98866, SNOW, 3.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  805 AM, PA, Bucks, Perkasie, 2, NW, 40.38330, -75.33330, SNOW, 2.1, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :4/02/2018,  956 AM, PA, Bucks, Furlong, , , 40.29610, -75.08250, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  930 AM, PA, Bucks, Langhorne, , , 40.17740, -74.91880, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1028 AM, PA, Carbon, Albrightsville, , , 41.01440, -75.60140, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  930 AM, PA, Carbon, Summit Hill, , , 40.82490, -75.84670, SNOW, 6.8, Inch, Public, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, PA, Carbon, Danielsville, 3, N, 40.83902, -75.51846, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, PA, Carbon, Lehighton, , , 40.83330, -75.71670, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :4/02/2018, 1100 AM, PA, Chester, East Nantmeal, 1, SSW, 40.10925, -75.73350, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  831 AM, PA, Chester, Parkesburg, , , 39.95870, -75.91670, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018, 1046 AM, PA, Lehigh, Neffs, , , 40.69440, -75.61000, SNOW, 4.9, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  925 AM, PA, Lehigh, New Tripoli, , , 40.68080, -75.75220, SNOW, 4.9, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1000 AM, PA, Lehigh, Salisbury Twp, , , 40.59000, -75.43000, SNOW, 4.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  924 AM, PA, Lehigh, Emmaus, 2, S, 40.50714, -75.49800, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, PA, Lehigh, Macungie, , , 40.51580, -75.55430, SNOW, 4.3, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018, 1046 AM, PA, Lehigh, Emmaus, , , 40.53610, -75.49800, SNOW, 4.2, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  902 AM, PA, Lehigh, Allentown, , S, 40.59000, -75.48000, SNOW, 4.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  809 AM, PA, Lehigh, Neffs, 1, ESE, 40.68480, -75.58870, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  200 PM, PA, Lehigh, Lehigh Valley Intl Airport, , , 40.65200, -75.44000, SNOW, 3.9, Inch, ASOS, 



 :4/02/2018, 1233 PM, PA, Lehigh, Allentown, , , 40.59000, -75.48000, SNOW, 3.4, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018, 1200 PM, PA, Monroe, Tobyhanna, , , 41.17690, -75.41830, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Public, Elevation: 1965 ft. 

 :4/02/2018, 1152 AM, PA, Monroe, Bartonsville, , , 41.00530, -75.28040, SNOW, 7.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018, 1004 AM, PA, Monroe, Bossardsville, , , 40.92787, -75.27129, SNOW, 7.2, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  930 AM, PA, Monroe, Blakeslee, , , 41.09250, -75.59300, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, PA, Monroe, Stroudsburg, 5, W, 40.98869, -75.29593, SNOW, 6.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1000 AM, PA, Monroe, Pocono Summit, , , 41.11120, -75.38630, SNOW, 6.4, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1224 PM, PA, Monroe, Kunkletown, , , 40.84760, -75.44660, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1223 PM, PA, Monroe, Coolbaugh, , , 41.06260, -75.06879, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  808 AM, PA, Monroe, Stroudsburg, , , 40.98360, -75.19760, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Dept of Highways, 

 :4/02/2018,  854 AM, PA, Montgomery, Gilbertsville, , , 40.32280, -75.60900, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Public, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, PA, Montgomery, Geryville, 1, SSW, 40.39328, -75.48587, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018, 1116 AM, PA, Montgomery, Lower Pottsgrove Twp, , , 40.26000, -75.59000, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  849 AM, PA, Montgomery, Graterford, , , 40.22566, -75.45462, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1049 AM, PA, Montgomery, Montgomeryville, , , 40.24810, -75.24170, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Public, 

 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, PA, Montgomery, Collegeville, , , 40.19839, -75.45347, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  900 AM, PA, Montgomery, Lansdale, 3, SW, 40.21264, -75.32109, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, PA, Montgomery, Schwenksville, 8, ESE, 40.19694, -75.32585, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  800 AM, PA, Montgomery, North Wales, , , 40.20840, -75.29225, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  845 AM, PA, Montgomery, Wyncote, , , 40.09410, -75.14316, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :4/02/2018,  854 AM, PA, Montgomery, Wynnewood, , , 40.00289, -75.27074, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1000 AM, PA, Northampton, Pen Argyl, , , 40.86880, -75.25540, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 



 :4/02/2018,  930 AM, PA, Northampton, Forks Twp, , , 40.73000, -75.22000, SNOW, 5.1, Inch, Public, 

 :4/02/2018, 1144 AM, PA, Northampton, Bushkill Center, , , 40.79371, -75.32462, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  821 AM, PA, Northampton, Upper Nazareth Twp, , , 40.73000, -75.36000, SNOW, 4.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018, 1234 PM, PA, Northampton, Beersville, , , 40.74640, -75.47110, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  855 AM, PA, Northampton, Hanover Twp, , , 40.67000, -75.40000, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Social Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  935 AM, PA, Northampton, Martins Creek, , , 40.78343, -75.18629, SNOW, 4.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  930 AM, PA, Northampton, Hellertown, , , 40.58410, -75.33810, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :4/02/2018,  851 AM, PA, Philadelphia, Spring Garden, , , 39.96567, -75.16879, SNOW, T, Inch, Broadcast Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  840 AM, PA, Philadelphia, Philadelphia Intl Airport, , , 39.89000, -75.25000, SNOW, T, Inch, ASOS, 

 :4/02/2018,  849 AM, PA, Philadelphia, Philadelphia, , , 40.00680, -75.13470, SNOW, T, Inch, Broadcast Media, 

 :4/02/2018,  849 AM, NJ, Ocean, Toms River, , , 39.9542, -74.1979, SNOW, T, Inch, Phantom, 

 :4/02/2018,  849 AM, NJ, Ocean, Stafford, , , 39.7047, -74.2633, SNOW, T, Inch, Phantom, 

 :4/02/2018,  849 AM, NJ, Salem, Salem, , , 39.5718, -75.4671, SNOW, T, Inch, Phantom, 

 :4/02/2018,  849 AM, NJ, Cumberland, Vineland, , , 39.4864, -75.0260, SNOW, 0.0, Inch, Phantom, 

 :4/02/2018,  849 AM, MD, Elkton, Cecil, , , 39.6068, -75.8333, SNOW, T, Inch, Phantom, 

  

 $$ 

  

 JRK 


